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ACSA REGION 3  2019-20 COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES (8/519) 

 
Micah Studer                       (term ends 2021) 
Equity, Achievement & Diversity Committee 
Yolo Charter 
Yolo County Office of Education 
Executive Director 
Equity and Support Services 
1280 Santa Ana Court, Woodland, CA 95776 
530 668-3711 
micah.studer@ycoe.org    

 Dr. Sarah Koligian                    (term ends 2020) 
Legislative Policy Committee 
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
Superintendent  
1965 Birkmont Dr.,  Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
916/294-9000 
skoligian@fcusd.org 

 
Dr. Anthony Limoges 
Urban Education Committee 
Elk Grove Charter 
Elk Grove Unified School District 
Director of Secondary Education 
9510 Elk Grove-Florin Road 
Elk Grove, CA  95624  
(916) 686-7757, ext. 7433 

tlimoges@egusd.net 

 Mike Shepherd                         (term ends 2021) 
Member Services Committee 
Director of Human Resources & Employee  
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
1965 Birkmont Dr.,  Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
916/294-9000 
mshepher@fcusd.org 
(also serves on Region 3 Executive Board as 
Vice President/Membership) 

Dr. Lori Grace 
Urban Education Committee 
North Charter 
Twin Rivers Unified School District 
Asst. Supt. School Leadership 
10474 Mather Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA  95660 
lori.grace@twinriversusd.org  

 Shelton Yip                             (term ends 2019) 
Retirement Committee 
Retirees Charter 
3909 Hoopa Place 
Davis, CA  95618 
916/201-4057,  
yipsb@sbcglobal.net  

Stuart Bushnell                     (term ends 2019) 
Co-Administration Committee 
Assistant Principal                           
Washington Unified School District 
Southport Elementary School 
2747 Linden Road, West Sacramento, CA  95691 
530/373-7890, ext. 6473 
Email:  sbushnell@wusd.k12.ca.us 

 Shana Henry  
Communications/Social Media 
North Charter 
Twin Rivers USD 
Principal, Martin Luther King, Jr. Technology 
Academy 
3051 Fairfield Street, Sacramento, CA 95815 
(916) 566-3490 
Shana.henry@twinriversusd.org  
 

Council President- Adult Ed Council 
Diana Batista 
Capital Charter 
Director Adult Education 
Sacramento COE 
1074 Mather Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA  95826 
916 228-2586 
dbatista@scoe.net  
 

 Small School Districts Council 
Todd Cutler 
Yolo Charter 
Superintendent 
Winters Joint Unified School District 
909 W Grant Avenue 
Winters, CA  95821 
530 795-6100 
tcutler@wintersjusd.org   
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Lynn Bartlett                             (term ends 2020) 
Adult Education Council 
San Juan Charter 
San Juan Unified School District 
Principal, San Juan School for  Adults 
3738 Walnut Avenue 
Carmichael, CA  95608 
(916) 971-7654 
lbartlett@sanjuan.edu 
 

 Aaron Thornsberry                    (term ends 2022) 
Business Services Council 
North Charter 
Gateway Community Charters 
Chief Business Official 
5112 Arnold Ave., McClellan, CA  95652 
916/286-5142 
Aaron.Thornsberry@gccc.org  

Julie Kauffman                     (term ends 2019) 
Classified Educational Leaders Council 
Capital Charter 
Sacramento City Unified School District 
Student Support Services Specialist II 
A.M. Winn Waldorf K-8 School 
3351 Explorer Drive, Sacramento, CA 95827 
916 228-5727 
Julie-kauffman@scusd.edu  
 

 Veronica Michael                      (term ends 2021) 
Educational Options Council 
Yolo Charter 
Esparto Unified School District 
Madison High School 
17923 Stephens Street 
Madison, CA 95653 
(530)787-3165 Phone | (530)662-1521 Fax 
vmichael@espartok12.org  

 
Elena Cabrera                      (terms ends 2019) 
Curriculum, Instruction & Accountability 
Leaders Council 
Director Categorical Programs and Grants 
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
1965 Birkmont Dr.,  Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
(916) 294-9000 ext. 103410 
Email:  Ecabrera@fcusd.org  

 Laura Butler                             (term ends 2020) 
VP Elementary Education Council 
Capital Charter 
Sacramento City Unified School District 
Principal, Abraham Lincoln Elementary School 
3324 Glenmoor Drive, Sacramento, CA  95827 
916/228-5830, cp 916/752-3199  
Email:  Laura-Butler@scusd.edu  
1 year extension from 2019 to 2020 

Donald Ogden                       (term ends 2021)                               
Human Resources Council 
Assistant Superintendent Human Resources 
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
1965 Birkmont Dr.,  Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
(916) 294-9002 
Email:  dogden@fcusd.org 

 Diedre Barlow                           (term ends 2021) 
Middle Grades Education Council 
Principal, Norwood Jr. High School 
North Charter 
Twin Rivers Unified School District 
4601 Norwood Ave., Sacramento, CA  95838 
916 566-2710 
Diedre.Barlow@Twinriversusd.org  

Betty Jo Wessinger                 (term ends 2020) 
Student Services & Special Education Council 
Folsom Cordova Charter 
SELPA Director 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
1965 Birkmont Drive, Rancho Cordova, 95742 
916/294-9007 
bwessing@fcusd.org   

 Mohammad Warrad                   (term ends 2019) 
Secondary Education Council 
Elk Grove Charter 

Elk Grove Unified School District 
Vice Principal, Harriet G. Eddy Middle School 
9329 Soaring Oaks Drive 
Elk Grove, CA 95758 
Voice: 916-683-1302    Fax: 916-684-6142 

 mwarrad@egusd.net 

Linda Luna                                (term ends 2020) 
Superintendency Council 
Washington Unified School District 
930 Westacre Road 
West Sacramento, CA  95691 

916.375.7600 

lluna@wusdk12.org  

 Morri Elliott                                 (term ends 2019) 
Career-Technical Education Council 
North Charter 
Principal, Sacramento Academic & Vocational 
Academy 
Gateway Community Charters 
5112 Arnold Ave., McClellan, CA  95652 
916-387-8063    
morri.elliott@gccc.org 
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Jennifer Lawson                   (term ends 2022) 

VP Elementary Education Council  
San Juan Charter 
San Juan Unified School District 
Principal, Twin Lakes Elementary School 
5515 Main Ave., Orangevale, CA  95662 
916/986- 2243  
Email:  Jennifer.lawson@sanjuanusd.edu  
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